
wALNUT sT

sYNDENHAM sT

1518

Ronald Patterson
Pencil

Ronald Patterson
Pencil

Ronald Patterson
Pencil





















1

2

3

A B C D E F G H I

4

ADJACENT TENANT

AD
JA

CE
N

T 
TE

N
AN

T

EX
IS

T 
HI

G
H 

CO
U

N
TE

R

ELEV

W
AL

N
U

T 
ST

RE
ET

LINE OF VAULT 
BELOW

S SYDENHAM STREET

EP

 BLDG LOBBY NOT IN SCOPE

BACK OF
HOUSE

106

GENDER
NEUTRAL

RESTROOM
107

OFFICE
108

CHANGING
ROOM

109

DN

UP

DN

NEW 2 HR 
RATED WALL 

WH

MOP
SINK

EX
IS

T 
HI

G
H 

CO
U

N
TE

R

EXIST EGRESS STAIRS
NOT IN SCOPE

72
x3

0

DD 62x30

72
x3

0

60
x3

0
48

x3
0

54
x3

0
24

x3
0

N
EW

 W
IN

DO
W

N
EW

 W
O

O
D

DO
O

R

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL
(UP TO  12') -

 EXISTING MARBLE TO REMAIN
UNTOUCHED BEHIND

GRAB & GO
COOLER

SEATING

N
EW

 D
O

U
BL

E
DO

O
RS

BLUE TILE (INTERVENTION IN 
FACADE THAT ESTABLISHES STREET 
PRESENCE)

5'-0" 1'-0"

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL
(UP TO  12') -

EXISTING MARBLE TO REMAIN
UNTOUCHED BEHIND

SHELVING

PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL
(UP TO  12')

"HERITAGE"
ROOM

CONDIMENT STATION

LOBBY

CUSTOMER
AREA

SERVICE
COUNTER

LOCATION OF SIGN 1 MAIN 
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FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 
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ALLOWABLE SIGNAGE AREA

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SIGNAGE IS 2 SQ. FT. PER LINEAR SQUARE FT OF GROUND 
FLOOR FRONTAGE. MAXIMUM SIGNAGE AREA IS 100 SQ. FT. PER SIGN.

ALLOWABLE CMX-4/5 SIGNAGE
PERMITTED SIGN TYPES

WALL, PROJECTING, AND MARQUEE

STANDARDS

MAXIMUM NUMBER

MAXIMUM AREA

MAXIMUM HEIGHT

ADDITIONAL 
REQUIREMENTS

PERMITTED SIGN 
CHARACTERISTICS

STATIC ILLUMINATION

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
DIGITAL SIGN

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SIGN

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
ACCESSORY DIGITAL NEWS 
TICKER

MECHANICAL MOTION

FREESTANDING

THE LOWER OF THE ROOF LINE OR 
SECOND FLOOR WINDOW SILL

2 SQ. FT. PER LIN. FT. OF GROUND FLOOR 
FRONTAGE; 100 SQ. FT. PER SIGN

NOTWITHSTANDING § 14-904(I)(d), 
PROJECTING SIGNS SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE 
THAN 24 IN. OVER ANY PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

YES

WALL: YES
OTHERS: NO

WALL: YES
OTHERS: NO

AS PROVIDED IN § 14-906(6)

YES YES

AS PROVIDED IN § 14-906(6)

YES

YES

YES

N/A

10 FT.

50 SQ. FT./FACE; UP TO 4 FACES

1 PER FRONTAGEN/A

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

WINDOW SIGN. 731

(.1) WINDOW SIGNS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE GROUND FLOOR, EXCEPT THAT IN 
CMX-2, CMX-2.5, CMX-3, CMX-4, CMX-5, CA-1, AND CA-2 DISTRICTS, WINDOW 
SIGNS FOR BUSINESSES THAT ARE NOT LOCATED ON THE GROUND FLOOR SHALL 
ALSO BE PERMITTED IN SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS. THE TOTAL AREA OF SIGNS 
PLACED WITHIN A WINDOW OR TRANSPARENT GLASS DOOR SHALL NOT EXCEED 
TWENTY PERCENT (20%) OF THE TOTAL TRANSPARENT GLAZED AREA OF THE 
WINDOW OR TRANSPARENT GLASS DOOR WITHIN WHICH THEY ARE PLACED, AS 
DEFINED IN § 14-203 (DEFINITIONS).

(.2) THE AMOUNT OF AREA PERMITTED FOR A WINDOW SIGN IS IN ADDITION TO 
THE MAXIMUM SIGN AREA PERMITTED IN § 14-902(2) (CONTROLS APPLICABLE TO 
SPECIFIC ZONING DISTRICTS AND DEFINED AREAS).

(.3) SIGNS MAY BE PLACED IN NO MORE THAN TWO WINDOWS; TWO 
TRANSPARENT GLASS DOORS; OR ONE WINDOW AND ONE TRANSPARENT GLASS 
DOOR.

ALLOWABLE WINDOW SIGNAGE

PROPOSED WINDOW SIGNAGE

WALNUT STREET FRONTAGE: 38.75 LIN. FT.
ALLOWABLE SIGNAGE AREA: 38.75 X 2 SQ. FT. = 77.5 SQ. FT.

S SYDENHAM STREET FRONTAGE: 132.5 LIN. FT.
ALLOWABLE SIGNAGE AREA: 132.5 X 2 SQ. FT. = 265 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED SIGNAGE AREA
WALNUT STREET PROPOSED SIGNAGE AREA:
SIGN 1 AREA: 8 SQ. FT.
TOTAL SIGNAGE AREA: 8 SQ. FT. < 77.5 SQ. FT. = COMPLIES

S SYDENHAM STREET PROPOSED SIGNAGE AREA: 
SIGN 2 AREA: 37 SQ. FT.
TOTAL SIGNAGE AREA: 37 SQ. FT. < 265 SQ. FT. = COMPLIES

SIGN 3
SIGNAGE MATERIAL: VINYL CUT GOLD LETTERS
LOCATION: GROUND FLOOR WINDOW FACING WALNUT ST
QUANTITY: 1 SIGN
PROPOSED WINDOW SIGN AREA: 2 SQ. FT.
WINDOW TRANSPARENT GLAZED AREA: 20 SQ. FT. 
PROPOSED WINDOW SIGN AREA: 10% OF WINDOW TRANSPARENT GLAZED 
AREA = COMPLIES

TOTAL AREA

QUANTITY

SIGN TYPE

LOCATION

ADDITIONAL 
REQUIREMENTS

STATIC ILLUMINATION

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
DIGITAL SIGN

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SIGN

ANIMATED ILLUMINATION: 
ACCESSORY DIGITAL NEWS 
TICKER

MECHANICAL MOTION

MEZZANINE 
FLOOR



EXTERIOR EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" 

1

GROUND FLOOR
@0' - 0"

MEZZ. FLOOR
@11' - 0 11/16"

2ND FLOOR
@ 27'-9"

EXISTING LOUVER AND 
DECORATIVE GRILL

SIGN 2: EXTERIOR FLAG SIGN, 
WITH 2X BRASS SUPPORT POLES,

MT-01

EXTERIOR BENCH, BOLTED TO GROUND, 
BLUE POWDER COAT PAINT

PT-02EXISTING METAL
DOOR & TRIM

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.
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"
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BRASS KICK PLATE

MT-01

PAINTED WOOD DOOR 
W/IVORY COLOR PAINT

PT-01

2X BRASS DOOR HANDLE

DH-01

BLUE TILE ARCH

TL-01

SIGN 1: MAIN EXTERIOR 
METAL STAND OFF LETTERS 
W/ IVORY PAINT COLOR

PT-01

EXTERIOR LED PICTURE LIGHT

LT-07

EXTERIOR BENCH, BOLTED TO 
GROUND, BLUE POWDER COAT 
PAINT

PT-02

SIGN 3: GOLD COLORED VINYL 
GRAPHICS ON INSIDE OF GLASS

VL-01

SIGN 2: EXTERIOR FLAG SIGN, 
WITH 2X BRASS SUPPORT POLES,

MT-01

EXTERIOR NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" 
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GROUND FLOOR
@0' - 0"
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38'-7"

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO BE 
REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH 
MATCHING STONE.

NEW LOUVER; REFER TO ARCH 
DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION AND 
DETAILS

ID-301

EX
TE

R
IO

R
 E

LE
VA

TI
O

N
S

REV.

PROJECT    NO.

© DCI ARCHITECTS, LLC

DATEISSUE:

DRAWN BY

3

2

1

A B C D

05.16.2024PERMIT/BID SET ISSUE

D R A W I N G   S T A M P

S H E E T    N U M B E R

107A W EDMONSTON DRIVE
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852

(P) 301-605-7005
(C) 301-404-0449

REVIEWED BY

MECHANICAL/ 
PLUMBING / 
ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEER

33 EAST 33RD ST, 11TH FLOOR 
NEW YORK, NY 10016
(P) 646-321-1077

OWNER LEVAIN BAKERY

1400 MASON STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21210
(P) 410-262-1806

THOMAS FOULKES LLC

INTERIOR 
DESIGN

KITCHEN  
DESIGNER

124 9TH ST. STUDIO 240
BROOKLYN, NY 11215
(P) 929-298-0128

SARAH CARPENTER & STUDIO

12521 AMHERST DRIVE 
AUSTIN, TX 78727
(P) 512-343-3100

CONCEPT SERVICES

15
18

 W
AL

NU
T 

ST
,

PH
ILA

DE
LP

HI
A,

 P
A 

19
10

2

23-058

LE
VA

IN
 B

A
K

ER
Y 

R
IT

TE
N

H
O

U
SE

AM

SC



ID-701

SI
G

N
AG

E

REV.

PROJECT    NO.

© DCI ARCHITECTS, LLC

DATEISSUE:

DRAWN BY

3

2

1

A B C D

05.16.2024PERMIT/BID SET ISSUE

D R A W I N G   S T A M P

S H E E T    N U M B E R

107A W EDMONSTON DRIVE
ROCKVILLE, MD 20852

(P) 301-605-7005
(C) 301-404-0449

REVIEWED BY

MECHANICAL/ 
PLUMBING / 
ELECTRICAL 
ENGINEER

33 EAST 33RD ST, 11TH FLOOR 
NEW YORK, NY 10016
(P) 646-321-1077

OWNER LEVAIN BAKERY

1400 MASON STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21210
(P) 410-262-1806

THOMAS FOULKES LLC

INTERIOR 
DESIGN

KITCHEN  
DESIGNER

124 9TH ST. STUDIO 240
BROOKLYN, NY 11215
(P) 929-298-0128

SARAH CARPENTER & STUDIO

12521 AMHERST DRIVE 
AUSTIN, TX 78727
(P) 512-343-3100

CONCEPT SERVICES

15
18

 W
AL

NU
T 

ST
,

PH
ILA

DE
LP

HI
A,

 P
A 

19
10

2

23-058

LE
VA

IN
 B

A
K

ER
Y 

R
IT

TE
N

H
O

U
SE

AM

SC

TAGS/TEXTS

STONE

HATCH

WOOD

PAINT

BRICK

WOOD

METAL

F.F. 
@ 0'-0"

F.CEILING 
@ 11'-11"

BELOW SURFACE/FURNITURE/DOOR SWING LINE TYPE

2'-6 7/8" 1'-6 7/8" 5/8" 1 1/2" 3 5/8"

4'-7 1/2"

1'
-4

 1
/8

"
1 

7/
8"

7/
8"

1 
7/

8"

1'
-8

 7
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"

EXISTING STOREFRONT WALL

1/8" ALUMINUM DIE CUT LETTERS; 
TO BE POWDER COATED WITH PMS 
871C GOLD

WELDED ALUM. STUDS/ "PINS" TO 
BE SECURED TO NEW WOOD 
SIGNAGE BAND

1/8" ALUMINUM DIE CUT LETTERS; 
TO BE POWDER COATED WITH PMS 
871C GOLD

WELDED ALUM. STUDS/ "PINS" TO 
BE SECURED TO NEW WOOD 
SIGNAGE BAND

SIGN 1 FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 

1 SIGN 1 SECTION DRAWING
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 

2

SIGN 1 RENDERING REFERENCE
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" 

3

SIGN 1 TOTAL AREA: 8 SQ. FT. 
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SIGN 2 AREA PER SIDE: 18.5 SQ. FT.
TOTAL AREA: 37 SQ. FT.
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2"
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NAVY FLAG 
EXTERIOR SIGN BY 
OTHERS

SIGNAGE VENDOR 
TO ADVISE ON BEST 
ATTACHMENT 
METHOD TO 
BUILDING EXTERIOR
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SIGN 2 FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 2" = 1'-0" 

1

SIGN 2 RENDERING REFERENCE
SCALE: 2" = 1'-0" 

3

SIGN 2 SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE: 2" = 1'-0" 

2

2'-0"
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SIGN 3 FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 2" = 1'-0" 

1 SIGN 3 RENDERING REFERENCE
SCALE: 2" = 1'-0" 

2

2'-0"

9"

SIGN 3 TOTAL AREA: 2 SQ. FT. 

4'-2 1/8"

4'
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"

WINDOW TRANSPARENT GLAZED 
AREA: 20 SQ. FT. 

1'
-7

"
2'

-4
"
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